

CHAPTER

6

Adjective

Explanations

1. (c) Use 'other' in place of 'others'.
2. (d) The sentence is correct.
3. (b) Use 'quick' in place of 'quickly'.
4. (c) Remove 'more'. Its use is superfluous here.
5. (c) Add 'the' before 'more'.
6. (a) Use 'fast' in place of 'fastly'.
7. (c) Use 'further' in place of 'farther'.
8. (b) Use 'his' in place of 'their'.
9. (c) Remove 'more'. Its use is superfluous here.
10. (b) Remove 'much' before cleverer.
11. (b) Use 'to' in place of 'than'.
12. (c) Use 'late' in place of 'lately'.
13. (b) Remove 'more' before 'heavier'.
14. (d) The sentence is correct.
15. (b) Use 'outside' in place of 'outdoor'.
16. (c) Use 'great' in place of 'greatest'.
17. (c) Remove 'person' after 'coward' as 'coward' not an adjective it is a noun.
18. (b) Use 'the first two' in place of 'the two first'.
19. (b) Use 'some' in place of 'any'.
20. (a) Use 'as' after intelligent.
21. (c) Use 'optimistic' as an adjective in place of 'optimism'.
22. (b) Use 'administrative' as an adjective in place of 'administration'.
23. (a) Use as an adjective 'crowded' in place of 'crowding'.
24. (c) Add 'those of' after 'than'.
25. (c) Use as an adjective 'concluding' in place of 'conclusion'.
26. (c) Use 'other' after 'any'.
27. (c) Add 'how' after 'knows'.
28. (c) It should be 'quicker and safer'.
29. (c) Use 'to' in place of 'than'.
30. (c) Use 'colder and colder' in place of 'cold and colder'.
31. (c) Use 'most' in place of 'more'.
32. (c) Use 'tolerable' as an adjective in place of 'tolerably'.
33. (c) Use 'to' in place of 'than'.
34. (c) Use 'punishable' in place of 'punished'.
35. (a) Use 'men' in place of 'man' as some always take plural subject.
36. (a) Use 'soon' in place of 'sooner'.
37. (b) Remove 'even'.
38. (c) Use 'young' in place of 'younger'.
39. (b) Use 'more' in place of 'very'.
40. (c) Use 'all the rivers' in place of 'all other rivers'.
41. (a) Use 'careful' as an adjective before 'investigation'.
42. (b) Remove 'most' before unique.
43. (b) Use 'strongest' in place of 'stronger'.
44. (b) Use 'respectfully' in place of 'respectively'.
45. (a) Use 'AS simpler' in place of 'The simplest'.
46. (b) Use 'tallest' in place of 'very tall'.
47. (c) Use 'many' in place of 'much'.
48. (a) Use 'harder' in place of 'more hard'.
49. (b) Add 'the most' before 'honest'.
50. (c) Use the 'same' in place of 'likely'.